



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 1541 of 2021

SMT. HEMLATA BANSAL **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/07/2025	Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Topilal Bareth, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge